ROBERT EI—II\/IEI' HAYES & ASSOCIATES, FPLLC ARCHITECTS

2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 4101 7-3094 860-3831-3121

February 1, 2021

reh@reharchitects.com

www. reharchitects.com

VIA EMAIL and HAND DELIVERY

To: Dr. Mike Poiry, Assistant Superintendent for Operations
Boone County Schools

Re: Boone County Schools — Roofing 2020

(Boone County High, Stephens Elementary and Conner Middle)

BG #19-318 / #129-419-B

" Enclosures: 1.
Action
Reguired: 1
2.
3.
4,

Three copies of Change Order No. 2.

Please note that there is one copy of the Change Order that has KDE's
Supplemental Form attached.

Obtain Board approval.

Execute all three copies of the Change Order and the Supplemental Form, as
appropriate.

Retain one fully executed copy for your file

Return the other two executed copies, along with the executed Supplemental
Form, to this office and we will upload to KDE's FACPAC website on your behalf.

If you have any questions in thig regard, please call

z?}?\
PN \\:ly’g Sl

Ehmet Hayef‘“ -

EH:aes

Member American Institute of Architects
LEED Accredited Professionals




@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Boone County Schools - Roofs 2020 Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number: Two (2)
Boone County High School, Stephens Date: May 15, 2020 Date: February 2, 2021

Elementary School, and Conner Middle BG #19-318/#129-419-B

School

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Boone County Board of Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC ~ Kelley Brothers Roofing, Inc.

8330 U. S. 42 2512 Dixie Highway 4905 Factory Drive

Florence, Kentucky 41042 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Fairfield, Ohio 45014

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

This change order is for adding overflow scuppers to the existing roof at Conner Middle School. The original design back in
the 1960s did not include overflow scuppers. We believe this to be a good idea to help track if there are maintenance issues.
This allows water to overflow prior to ponding to an excess level. ADD $2,926

The original Contract Sum was $ 623,200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -34,641.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 588,559.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,926.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 591,485.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC ~ Kelley Brothers Roofing, Inc. Boone County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Ehmet Hayes, Member

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

Yo
& &V:N

AIA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 14:59:14 ET on 02/01/2021 under Order No.2963919913 which expires on 09/09/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADAS50)



